104
EE80 series set new standards in CO2 measurements for HVAC.
The transmitters resp. switches combine CO2, relative humidity
(RH) and  temperature (T) measurement in one modern and user-
friendly housing.
The basic EE80 version for CO2 and T can be easily extended with
a RH plug-in module.
The CO2 measerument is based on the infrared principle. A

Housing Dimensions (mm)Housing Dimensions (mm)
Connection DiaConnection Diaggrramam
OrOrdering Guidedering Guide
CO2 + T (CT)
CO2 + T + RH (CTF)
without display (--)
with display (D04)
°C (--)
°F (E01)
MODEL
0...2000ppm (2)
0...5000ppm (5)
WORKING RANGE OUTPUT *)
EE80-
DISPLAY T-UNIT
0-5V (2)
0-10V (3)
4-20mA (6)
T-SCALE
standard (0...50°C) (--)
(32...122°F)
other T-scaling refer to
page 11 (Txx)
OrOrder Exampleder Example
EE80-2CT3D04
Version with voltage output:
Working range: 0...2000ppm
Model: CO2 + T
Output: 0-10V
Display: with display
T-Unit: °C
T-Scale: 0...50°C (32...122°F)
- humidity plug-in module (HA011003)
Material of housing: PC
Protection class: IP20
Colour of housing: Cover: RAL 9003 (signal white)
Back: RAL 7035 (light grey)
(other colours upon request)
AccessoriesAccessories
Display LC display: alternating CO2 (ppm) / T (°C or °F) / RH (% RH)
Electrical connection screw terminals max. 1.5 mm2 (AWG16)
Electromagnetic compatibility EN 61000-6-3 EN61326-1+A1+A2:05.2002
EN 61000-6-1
Working temperature range 0...90% RH (non condensing) / -5...55°C (23...131°F)
Storage temperature range 0...90% RH (non condensing) / -20...60°C (-4...140°F)
1) refer to the working range of the humidity sensor HC103!
2) warm up time for performance according specification
EE80
W x H x D = 85 x 100 x 26mm (3.3 x 3.9 x 1”)
EE80 voltage / current output:
EE80 switching output:
EE80-xx2/3x
EE80-xx6x
EE80-xCS
Analogue Outputs Switching Output
power supply
15...35V DC
24V AC ±20%
power supply
15...35V DC
24V AC ±20%
power supply
15...35V DC
24V AC ±20%
sw
itc